BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COI.INCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTER STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the Service-Safety Director is authorized to execute a contract for
the construction of the South Water Treatmenl Plant Concentrate Booster Pumps Pro.lect in an

amount not to exceed Three Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,700,000.00).

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.